Illinois law.

Section 151.35  Application for School Construction Project Grant Awards – Districts With A Population Exceeding 500,000 

A school district with a population exceeding 500,000 shall apply for a school construction project grant award by submitting an application in accordance with Section 151.30 as modified by this Section. 

a)	In lieu of the facility inventory information required by Section 151.30(f)(4), each school or project for which grant funds are being sought shall be identified in the district facilities plan, including the following information as applicable: 

1)	the facility type; 

2)	the ownership class; 

3)	an indication of whether the structure is a main building or a building addition; 

4)	the type of school housed in the building or building addition; 

5)	the number of students currently housed in the facility; 

6)	an indication of the district's plans for the facility within the next five years; and 

7)	an indication of which planned activities are the subject of a request for a school construction grant. 

b)	A school district described in this Section is not subject to the requirements of Section 151.30(f)(5).

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 11439, effective July 12, 2023)
